

Form **PTO-1594**

102487605

ĸ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	V V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6_36-03 Springs Industries, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Springs Licensing Group, Inc. Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State (South Carolina) ☐ Other	Street Address: 205 North White Street City: Fort Mill State: SC Zip: 29715 Individual(s) citizenship Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖫 No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment	☑ Corporation-State South Carolina	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 28, 2002	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Exhibit B	See attached Exhibit A	
ı Additional number(s) atta	ached 🖾 Yes 📮 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Martha Gayle Barber		
Internal Address: Alston & Bird LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{1,865.00}{}\)	
	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 101 South Tryon Street	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 4000		
City: Charlotte State: NC Zip28280400	O (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. 1	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Martha Gayle Barber Name of Person Signing Signing	gnature Date	
Total number of plages including cove	- //	

of Patent & Trademarks, I Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP 1825.00 OP

EXHIBIT A REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark: 2 IN 1

Registration No.: 2,129,631 Registration Date: 1/13/1998

Trademark: AMERICAN FIBER INDUSTRIES

Registration No.: 1,902,746 Registration Date: 7/4/1995

Trademark: AMERICAN FIBER INDUSTRIES

Registration No.: 2,235,853 Registration Date: 3/30/1999

Trademark: BASIC COMFORT

Registration No.: 2,123,657 Registration Date: 12/23/1997

Trademark: BAYPORT Registration No.: 2,142,643 Registration Date: 3/10/1998

Trademark: BAYPORT Registration No.: 2,328,437 Registration Date: 3/14/2000

Trademark: BIG HUG Registration No.: 2,125,485 Registration Date: 12/30/1997

Trademark: BODY BOLSTER

Registration No.: 2,005,403 Registration Date: 10/1/1996

Trademark: CENTRELLE Registration No.: 2,214,470 Registration Date: 12/29/1998

Trademark: CLUB HOUSE

Registration No.: 2,206,520 Registration Date: 12/1/1998

033819 3

Trademark: COLORSCAPES

Registration No.: 2,302,128 Registration Date: 12/21/1999

Trademark: COMFORT BASICS

Registration No.: 2,167,277 Registration Date: 6/23/1998

Trademark: COMFORT BASICS

Registration No.: 2,263,476 Registration Date: 7/20/1999

Trademark: COMFORT BLEND

Registration No.: 2,140,917 Registration Date: 3/3/1998

Trademark: COMFORT CASUALS

Registration No.: 2,283,308 Registration Date: 10/5/1999

Trademark: COMFORT CLUSTER

Registration No.: 2,140,918 Registration Date: 3/3/1998

Trademark: COMFORT PANEL

Registration No.: 2,197,785 Registration Date: 10/20/1998

Trademark: COMFORT PANEL

Registration No.: 2,291,101 Registration Date: 11/9/1999

Trademark: COMFORT PLUMES

Registration No.: 2,150,785 Registration Date: 4/14/1998

Trademark: COMFORT SPIRAL

Registration No.: 2,140,919 Registration Date: 3/3/1998

Trademark: COMFORTSCAPES

Registration No.: 2,247,280 Registration Date: 5/25/1999

033819 4

Trademark: COMFORTSCAPES

Registration No.: 2,279,920 Registration Date: 9/21/1999

Trademark: CROWN ELITE

Registration No.: 1,965,631 Registration Date: 4/2/1996

Trademark: CROWN ELITE

Registration No.: 2,223,985 Registration Date: 2/16/1999

Trademark: CROWNING COMFORT

Registration No.: 2,140,920 Registration Date: 3/3/1998

Trademark: CROWNING COMFORT

Registration No.: 2,322,102 Registration Date: 2/22/2000

Trademark: DEEP POCKETS

Registration No.: 2,339,257 Registration Date: 4/4/2000

Trademark: DEEP POCKETS

Registration No.: 2,533,094 Registration Date: 1/22/2002

Trademark: DOUBLE COMFORT

Registration No.: 2,140,921 Registration Date: 3/3/1998

Trademark: GREAT LENGTHS

Registration No.: 2,123,659 Registration Date: 12/23/1997

Trademark: INDUR-ON Registration No.: 1,885,020 Registration Date: 3/21/1995

Trademark: KIDS HUG Registration No.: 2,042,795 Registration Date: 3/11/1997

33819 5

Trademark: LIL' HUG
Registration No.: 2,123,661
Registration Date: 12/23/1997

Trademark: NATURAL BEAUTY

Registration No.: 2,206,521 Registration Date: 12/1/1998

Trademark: NATURE'S BASICS

Registration No.: 2,188,996 Registration Date: 9/15/1998

Trademark: NATURESCAPES

Registration No.: 2,292,645 Registration Date: 11/16/1999

Trademark: NIGHTSCAPES

Registration No.: 2,142,644 Registration Date: 3/10/1998

Trademark: NIGHTSCAPES

Registration No.: 2,320,721 Registration Date: 2/22/2000

Trademark: OPTIMUM COMFORT

Registration No.: 2,123,658 Registration Date: 12/23/1997

Trademark: PANEL LUXE
Registration No.: 2,180,629
Registration Date: 8/11/1998

Trademark: PANEL-LOFT
Registration No.: 2,123,656
Registration Date: 12/23/1997

Trademark: PRIMARY COMFORT

Registration No.: 2,140,923 Registration Date: 3/3/1998

0033819 6

Trademark: SLEEP BASICS

Registration No.: 2,183,453 Registration Date: 8/25/1998

Trademark: SLEEPSTYLE Registration No.: 1,682,978 Registration Date: 4/14/1992

Trademark: SPRING BACK!

Registration No.: 2,290,180 Registration Date: 11/2/1999

Trademark: SQUARE HUG
Registration No.: 2,123,660
Registration Date: 12/23/1997

Trademark: SUPRA-LOFT Registration No.: 2,051,887 Registration Date: 4/15/1997

Trademark: THE BODY HUG

Registration No.: 2,028,235 Registration Date: 1/7/1997

Trademark: THE GREAT MATTRESS PAD

Registration No.: 2,244,064 Registration Date: 5/4/1999

Trademark: THE GREAT PILLOW

Registration No.: 2,174,082 Registration Date: 7/14/1998

Trademark: THE T-SHIRT PILLOW

Registration No.: 2,252,859 Registration Date: 6/15/1999

Trademark: ULTRA CROWN

Registration No.: 2,144,581 Registration Date: 3/17/1998

033819 7

Trademark: ULTRA DAMASK

Registration No.: 2,320,722 Registration Date: 2/22/2000

Trademark: ULTRA SILK Registration No.: 2,188,997 Registration Date: 9/15/1998

Trademark: ULTRAREST Registration No.: 1,965,632 Registration Date: 4/2/1996

Trademark: WARM HUG
Registration No.: 2,123,662
Registration Date: 12/23/1997

Trademark: JULIET
Registration No.: 1,283,468
Registration Date: 6/26/1984

Trademark: ORIGINALE
Registration No.: 1,319,552
Registration Date: 2/12/1985

Trademark: REGAL Registration No.: 2,598,704 Registration Date: 7/23/2002

Trademark: REGAL
Registration No.: 841,689
Registration Date: 1/02/1968

Trademark: REGAL
Registration No.: 829,162
Registration Date: 5/23/1967

Trademark: REGAL DESIGN STUDIO

Registration No.: 1,374,004 Registration Date: 12/3/1985

33819 8

Trademark: REGAL PARK Registration No.: 1,403,199

Registration Date: 7/29/1986

Trademark: ROSEBUD
Registration No.: 969,235
Registration Date: 9/25/1973

Trademark: RUGS IN THE RIGHT SIZES, IN THE RIGHT COLORS, RIGHT NOW!

Registration No.: 2,361,484 Registration Date: 6/27/2000

Trademark: ULTRADYNE
Registration No.: 1,504,885
Registration Date: 9/20/1988

0033819 9

EXHIBIT B PENDING TRADEMARKS

Trademark: COMFORT ESSENCE

Serial No.: 76/334,565 Filing Date: 11/5/2001

Trademark: EVENTEMP
Serial No.: 76/462,518
Filing Date: 10/21/2002

Trademark: GUSS

Serial No.: 76/422,018 Filing Date: 6/17/2002

Trademark: GUSSEY
Serial No.: 76/422,019
Filing Date: 6/17/2002

Trademark: NATURAL ALIGNMENT

Serial No.: 76/317,839 Filing Date: 9/20/2001

Trademark: THE BIGGIE
Serial No.: 76/334,564
Filing Date: 11/5/2001

Trademark: THE EXTRA
Serial No.: 76/271,853
Filing Date: 6/15/2001

Trademark: REGAL DESIGN STUDIO

Serial No.: 75/641,077 Filing Date: 2/16/1999

0033819

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA	_)
)
COUNTY OF YORK)

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of the 16th day of October, 2002, between Springs Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Carolina and having a principal place of business at 205 North White Street, Fort Mill, South Carolina 29715 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and Springs Licensing Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Carolina and having a principal place of business at 205 North White Street, Fort Mill, South Carolina 29715 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns the trademarks and the corresponding United States trademark registrations therefor listed in Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted or intends to adopt, and is using or intends to use in the United States the trademarks listed in Exhibit B, and owns the applications thereof (the "Pending Marks");

WHEREAS, Exhibits A and B are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the Trademarks and the Pending Marks (collectively, the "Marks");

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, sell and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the corresponding United States registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Trademark, and all rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this transfer, assignment and sale not been made.

0033819 1

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and covenants that all registrations related to the Marks are in full force and effect, that all applications related to the Marks are currently active and pending, that ASSIGNOR has the full power and authority to convey the rights, title and interests herein assigned, transferred and sold to ASSIGNEE, that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and that ASSIGNOR will execute or procure the execution of any and all future assignments or other instruments which may be reasonably necessary to perfect and evidence ASSIGNEE'S ownership of the property and rights herein conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 28th day of December, 2002.

SPRINGS INDUSTRIES, INC. (ASSIGNOR)

-

Title: SR. VP & SECRETARY

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, of the State of South Carolina, County of

York, this the 3rd day of February, 2003.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4-4-06

0033819 2

RECORDED: 06/30/2003

REEL: 002761 FRAME: 0975